

Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation

Division of Professional Regulation

BRUCE RAUNER Governor BRYAN A. SCHNEIDER Secretary

Jessica Baer Director Division of Professional Regulation

MEMORANDUM

TO: ILLINOIS BOARD OF ATHLETIC TRAINERS

Aaron L. Clark, Athletic Trainer

Jessica Dermody Higgs M.D., Physician Member

Brant D. Hulsebus D.C., Physician Member

Lori Kerans, Public Member

Oscar H. Krieger Ed.D., Athletic Trainer Renee L. Polubinsky Ed.D., Athletic Trainer

Kristen M. Streeter, Athletic Trainer

FROM: Robert Gerton, Board Liaison

Health Services Section

DATE: April 28, 2017

RE: CANCELLATION NOTICE – May 8, 2017

The regular business meeting of the ILLINOIS BOARD OF ATHLETIC TRAINERS that was scheduled to take place 10:30 a.m., Monday, May 8, 2017, has been **cancelled** due to insufficient business. The next meeting is scheduled to occur November 6, 2017 in Springfield.

If you have any questions, please contact me, either by email, <u>robert.gerton@illinois.gov</u> or telephone 217/782-5988.

RG/me